Resolution # 22-09

WHEREAS, Caledonia Township Board supports the submission of an application titled, Caledonia Township Sledding Hill Improvements to the Spark grant program for improvement CALEDONIA TWP SLEDDING HILL. Hill Improvements., Pavilion, Sled shack and parking area at The Caledonia Township Sledding Park, Spruce Rd., Spruce, Mi 48762

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Caledonia Township Board hereby authorizes the submission of a Spark Application for \$240,000

AYES: 5 NAYES: O ABSENT: O

MOTION APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing is a Resolution duly made and passed by <u>Township</u> of <u>Caledonia</u> at their regular meeting held on <u>Dec. 14th 2022 at</u> <u>Trop.m. in <u>Caledonia</u>, with a quorum present.</u>

Dated: 12-14-22-